
WILLIAMS JAMES M
WILLIAMS KEVIN WALKER
WILLIAMS LEIGHA BETH (BURR)
WILLIAMS LOUISE
WILLIAMS LOUISE
WILLIAMS MARSHA D
WILLIAMS MARY E
WILLIAMS MARY E
WILLIAMS MICHAEL P &
WILLIAMS ROBERT LEE
WILLIAMS SANDRA DEVONE
WILLIAMS SANFORD ERIC & KAREN
WILLIAMS SARAH
WILLIAMS THEODORE & WINNIE W
WILLIAMS THOMAS W
WILLIAMS TODD FITZGERALD
WILLIAMS TODD FITZGERALD
WILLIAMS VICTORIA LEAK &
WILLIAMS WILLIE J HEIRS
WILLIAMSON INEZ B
WILLIAMSON MICHEALA DAWN &
WILLIS VERMELL M
WILLOUGBY MARY
WILLOUGHBY ALECIA T &
WILLOUGHBY ALICE M
WILLOUGHBY ALISON D
WILLOUGHBY ALISON DENISE M
WILLOUGHBY ARTIS JR
WILLOUGHBY CARRIE LEE HEIRS
WILLOUGHBY CLARENCE & LINDA
WILLOUGHBY DAVID
WILLOUGHBY JAMES ROBERT
WILLOUGHBY JAMES ROBERT
WILLOUGHBY JAMES ROBERT
WILLOUGHBY JAMES ROBERT
WILLOUGHBY JESSE LEE
WILLOUGHBY JESSE LEE
WILLOUGHBY JESSIE LEE
WILLOUGHBY LOUISE GADDY
WILLOUGHBY MAKETTA
WILLOUGHBY MELISSIE MARIE
WILLOUGHBY PAUL & LOUISE
WILLOUGHBY PAUL & QUINZELLE
WILLOUGHBY WALTER & PATRICIA
WILLOUGHBY WILLIAM JR
WILSON LEROY A
WILSON ROGER D D/B/A AARDVARK

136.01 
931.31 
177.53 
390.34 
450.76 
87.17 
46.32 

811.88 
604.14 
675.35 
37.23 

936.11 
557.03 
195.27 
905.76 
72.22 

212.55 
343.14 
38.15 

1,099.25 
142.08 
512.87 
32.54 

806.29 
1,326.32 

587.31 
192.51 
34.54 

315.91 
443.89 
103.51 
29.76 
31.16 
28.37 
29.76 

108.05 
224.46 
193.11 
296.38 
340.41 
608.19 
339.25 
38.12 

175.02 
262.81 
107.14 
290.56 

04-6446.14-24-5028
02-6427.00-69-0364
07-6474.12-95-9260
04-6446.14-24-5353
04-6435.08-88-8521
03-6379.00-15-2746
07-6475.01-16-9384
07-6483.06-39-0100
07-6474.12-97-2019
02-6439.00-76-4974
07-6475.17-21-3436
04-6416.00-82-5546
05-6494.15-53-3494
03-6482.00-11-0244
07-6493.00-05-3101
04-6446.17-20-3067
04-6446.17-20-4509
07-6474.17-01-0120
07-6475.18-22-7424
02-6429.00-50-0664
06-6490.00-23-6145
06-6490.11-65-4284
07-6474.11-76-1345
07-6474.15-54-2941
07-6474.10-46-1809
03-6389.00-04-5063
03-6389.00-03-5873
03-6389.00-33-1560
03-6482.00-00-6812
03-6482.00-01-8023
06-6490.00-45-9952
07-6474.10-46-0642
07-6474.10-36-8870
07-6474.10-36-9628
07-6474.10-36-7746
06-6490.00-52-1104
06-7400.13-24-1893
06-6490.12-96-8938
03-6482.00-23-9488
03-6389.00-15-9920
05-7404.09-15-6217
07-6474.06-38-8045
07-6474.11-56-0395
03-6482.00-01-8190
07-6464.20-91-5133
05-6493.04-84-0933
04-6425.00-63-4631

WATKINS MELVIN JEROME
WATKINS RENA
WATKINS SHERRALL D
WATKINS SHERRALL M
WATSON DESHANNON &
WATSON EVELYN
WATSON FRANKLIN D
WATSON FRANKLIN D
WATSON SAM JR
WATSON SAM JR  & WIFE
WATSON TERRY W & MARION
WATSON WILL M HEIRS
WEBB ROBERT WARREN JR
WEBB VICKIE M
WEBSTER STANLEY & JUANITA
WEBSTER STANLEY & JUANITA
WEBSTER STANLEY & JUANITA
WELLS RAY H&THELMA L TRUST LE
WEST KENNY ELVIS
WHICHARD JOSEPH BENJAMIN &
WHICHARD JOSEPH BENJAMIN &
WHITE JAMES & PEGGY H
WHITE JAMES E
WHITE JAMES E
WHITE KENNETH L SR & ROBERTA R
WHITE KENNETH L SR & ROBERTA R
WHITE KENNETH L SR & ROBERTA R
WHITE KENNETH L SR & ROBERTA R
WHITE SHENNA R ET/AL
WHITE WILLIE J ET/AL
WHITTEMORE RICHARD LEE &
WICKHAM JOHNNY
WIGGINS GLENNA M
WIGGINS SHARON KAY
WILLIAM L FOSTER REVOC TRUST
WILLIAMS CARLTON D
WILLIAMS CARLTON DAVID &
WILLIAMS CARLTON DAVID &
WILLIAMS CHARLIE JR ETAL
WILLIAMS CYNTHIA
WILLIAMS DEBRA P LE
WILLIAMS DRUSIE LE
WILLIAMS EFFIE E &
WILLIAMS ERNEST J & BARBARA
WILLIAMS HARLEE HEIRS
WILLIAMS HEZRON JR
WILLIAMS J HUIE HEIRS

284.98 
114.77 
110.77 
66.30 

963.84 
457.56 
24.54 
50.85 

403.51 
62.66 

369.94 
59.03 

1,042.08 
114.86 

1,055.67 
130.73 
83.54 
77.18 
85.34 

135.87 
89.51 
55.40 

103.22 
75.47 

471.69 
32.54 
54.85 
40.91 

347.62 
118.99 
623.61 
279.97 
532.86 
138.51 
111.67 
122.85 
626.34 
395.77 
61.76 

743.38 
419.38 
544.21 
336.47 
972.20 
112.58 

1,006.67
91.71 

01-6469.16-94-2018
01-6479.13-14-3195
03-6389.00-63-0278
03-6389.00-63-2420
07-6474.11-75-0691
06-6490.12-86-6702
07-6475.17-21-1693
07-6475.17-20-0988
08-6319.00-26-7655
08-6319.00-26-9751
07-6474.19-51-6008
07-6474.11-67-2260
03-6470.00-26-7574
05-6494.20-90-1005
05-6494.12-96-5160
05-6494.12-95-9651
05-6494.12-95-8951
05-6494.07-78-3455
05-7404.18-40-3009
06-7400.09-05-7145
06-7400.09-05-7211
08-6400.00-83-1071
04-6446.17-20-1860
04-6446.17-20-2719
07-6474.06-48-0852
07-6474.06-48-2911
07-6474.06-38-9980
07-6474.06-48-1948
07-6483.06-39-2144
07-6483.06-39-3126
03-6379.00-08-4390
04-6435.08-99-9438
07-6463.04-72-2262
07-6474.08-77-9982
05-7403.00-28-3295
05-7432.00-19-0795
05-7432.00-18-6735
05-7432.00-09-9597
05-7406.00-18-9558
04-6445.06-39-3653
04-6427.00-05-8271
07-6474.11-66-9498
07-6474.11-66-4549
07-6455.20-91-0727
05-7433.14-23-6492
02-6439.00-76-2821
05-7433.14-22-8826

WINCHESTER GRAHAM HOMES
WINDSOR SAM & PEGGY HEIRS
WINFIELD TOMMY JAY
WINFREE BETTY A
WINFREE BETTY A
WOLLISTON DEON L  &
WOLLISTON DEON L &
WOMBLE CHAPEL AME ZION CHURCH
WOODLAND NANNIE K
WOODS LUCILLE WALL
WORTHY ANN GORDON
WRIGHT CYNTHIA
WRIGHT JAMES HEIRS
WRIGHT JANE (HIGH)
WRIGHT ROGER S
WRIGHT ROY C SR LE
WRIGHT TOMMY P & WIFE
WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL
WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL
WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL
WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL
WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL
WRIGHT WILLIE MAE
WYATT DAVID L & WIFE TERRI L
WYATT DEE
WYATT DEE M
WYATT FRANKLIN S & DEE M WYATT
WYATT JESSE A
WYNN MARY ELIZABETH
XIONG SANDY
XIONG SANDY
YEAKLE MICHAEL
YEAKLE MICHAEL
YEAKLE MICHAEL & WIFE
YEAKLE MICHAEL & WIFE
YEAKLE MICHAEL & WIFE
YEAKLE MICHAEL & WIFE
YEAKLE MICHAEL L
YEAKLE MICHAEL L
YEAKLE MICHAEL L & WIFE
YEAKLE MICHAEL LYNN
YOUNG JAMES & SARA
YOUNG MARGIE S &
YOUNG MARIAN W
YOUNG SARA

56.30 
120.97 
63.30 
38.12 

251.44 
468.39 
323.17 
39.07 

226.96 
89.90 
60.42 

474.21 
982.15 
292.30 
300.77 
881.56 
247.81 
560.99 
24.58 
24.68 
25.05 
25.42 

376.71 
9,561.02 

886.58 
213.34 
385.80 
250.05 
358.30 
127.12 
124.60 
422.11 

1,711.61 
124.96 
482.09 
328.06 
59.53 

402.14 
472.93 

2,419.26 
937.36 
26.36 

469.32 
420.12 
457.50 

08-6309.00-58-7684
06-6490.15-52-4806
04-6425.09-16-9856
07-6484.15-52-6702
07-6484.15-52-5861
03-7436.00-48-8716
05-7437.00-50-8082
05-7433.14-32-3889
01-6497.00-68-9759
07-6485.00-34-5237
07-6474.07-57-4830
04-6425.00-89-4543
07-6485.00-33-2691
02-6417.00-68-4429
04-6425.00-97-8969
04-6446.13-14-2015
04-6446.00-29-0719
04-6446.00-29-2647
04-6446.00-29-2647
04-6446.00-29-2647
04-6446.00-29-2647
04-6446.00-29-2647
03-6461.00-59-7044
07-6474.19-61-1386
02-6522.00-27-8406
02-6522.00-16-3676
02-6522.00-32-6781
07-6474.11-57-5323
04-6445.05-19-0208
04-6436.00-43-3741
04-6436.00-43-3741
06-7400.09-17-5464
06-6490.12-97-9246
06-6490.08-98-3142
06-6490.08-97-7921
06-6490.08-98-5161
06-6490.08-97-5957
05-6494.12-76-8935
05-7433.01-16-3929
06-7421.00-09-3685
07-6483.06-28-8098
07-6475.17-22-3226
03-6462.00-40-1122
07-6455.20-91-2893
07-6475.18-21-5769
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Preparing for the Primary - You Can Vote!
By Brent Ducharme, Attorney-Fellow with the UNC Center for Civil Rights:  As the March 15 primary
approaches, recent changes in state voting law are adding an extra layer of confusion for North Carolinians
navigating the path to the polls. It is vital for voters to be prepared for the election on March 15. Voters
with questions or concerns can call the national Election Protection hotline at 888-OUR-VOTE (888-687-
8683). The hotline is available during early voting and will be staffed by volunteer attorneys and trained
UNC Law students on Election Day.

Under North Carolina law, the last day to register for the March 15 primary was February 19.
If you failed to register last week, you can still vote during the early voting period, which is
scheduled to last from March 3 to March 12. During early voting, you can go to an early voting
site, register, and vote in one stop. There is no same-day registration on Election Day (March
15). During the early voting period, registered voters can cast a ballot at any of the designated
early voting sites in their county. Check with your local county Board of Elections for information
on where early voting sites are located and when they will be open.

If you plan to vote on March 15, you must vote at your assigned precinct. You can check your registration
and find your polling place at the NC State Board of Elections website: enr.ncsbe.gov/voter_search_public.
On Election Day (March 15), the polls will be open from 6:30 a.m. – 7:30 p.m.

All voters will be asked to present a photo ID. Acceptable photo IDs include a North Carolina driver’s li-
cense or other DMV-issued photo ID, a U.S. passport, a U.S. military ID card, or a tribal enrollment card.
The address listed on the photo ID does not need to match the address on a voter’s registration. However,
school-issued student IDs will not be accepted. Voters who arrive to the polls without an acceptable ID can
still cast a provisional ballot. Provisional ballots, and accompanying declaration forms that explain why a
voter does not have a photo ID, will be available at all voting sites. Voters casting provisional ballots must
also either: (1) provide their birthdate and the last four digits of their Social Security Number on the decla-
ration form; or (2) present a voter registration card, bank statement, utility bill, or government document
with their name and address on it.

If you encounter or observe any problems while trying to vote, call the national Election Protection hotline
at 888-OUR-VOTE (888-687-8683).

Remember these important points and exercise your constitutional right to vote: 1) if you didn’t register
before February 19 and you want to vote, you must vote during the early voting period, from March 3 to
March 12; 2) vote early if possible at any early voting location in your county, but on Election Day go your
assigned polling place; and 3) bring your photo ID, but even if you don’t have one, you can still vote!

Anson Academy Honor Rolls
Anson Academy has released their Honor Rolls for the Second 9 week period.

A HONOR ROLL
12th Grade Lyesha Crowder, Wyesha Crowder, Donyea Harris
A/B HONOR ROLL
9th Grade Tabitha Tillman
11th Grade Destiny Cylburn
12th Grade Christina Borden
B HONOR ROLL
11th Grade Kendrick Bloomfield

Local Food Drive Celebrates Annual Small Farms Week
Anson County Cooperative Extension together with NC A&T University is conduct-

ing a local food drive through March 11.  The food drive is in conjunction with the
30th Annual Small Farms Week celebration, March 20-26.  Designated to benefit local
communities, all food collected as part of the Anson County drive will be donated to
Harvest Ministries of Anson County for their Helping Hands Food Pantry.  

Anyone interested in donating to this worthy project can drop off their non-perishable
food items at the Anson County Cooperative Extension Center, located at 501 McLau-
rin Street in Wadesboro, from 8:30 a.m. until 5 p.m. during the drive.

For each item donated donors can write their names on ag decals that will be posted
through the lobby and front entrance of the building.  Sponsored by the Cooperative
Extension Program at North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University, Small
Farms Week pays tribute to the state’s small-scale growers.  

By expanding the scope of this year’s observance to include a food drive, Co-
operative Extension acknowledges farmers’ indisputable contribution to the
health and economy of North Carolina.

In addition, the food drive recognizes the incidence of food-insecurity in our counties,
state and nation, and underscores the outreach and impact of Cooperative Extension’s
statewide and national network. 

All 100 counties and the Eastern Band of the Cherokee Indians are collaborating
with N.C. A&T by collecting canned and non-perishable food items.  This project is
also in keeping this year with the 125th anniversary of N.C. A&T’s founding in 1891.

Storytime Every Wednesday 
at Partnership for Children

The Anson County Partnership for Children offers Storytime in the Early Childhood
Resource Center each Wednesday, from 10 to 10:30 a.m. for children ages 3 to 8.
For more information call 704-694-4036.

FREE PREGNANCY TESTS & ULTRASOUNDS

PARENTING CLASSES
Every Tuesday at 3 p.m. at our office
19 South Williams Street in Polkton

Clients earn diapers & other free baby items!

MOBILE ULTRASOUND
At Wal-Mart each month • 3rd Thursday 2 to 5 p.m.


