#### ANSON COUNTY ADVERTISEMENT OF TAX LIENS ON REAL PROPERTY NOW SUBJECT TO FORECLOSURE

WATKINS MELVIN JEROME	01-6469.16-94-2018	284.98	WILLIAMS JAMES M	04-6446.14-24-5028 1	136.01	WINCHESTER GRAHAM HOMES	08-6309.00-58-7684	
WATKINS RENA	01-6479.13-14-3195	114.77	WILLIAMS KEVIN WALKER	02-6427.00-69-0364	931.31	WINDSOR SAM & PEGGY HEIRS	06-6490.15-52-4806	120.97
WATKINS SHERRALL D	03-6389.00-63-0278	110.77	WILLIAMS LEIGHA BETH (BURR)	07-6474.12-95-9260 1	177.53	WINFIELD TOMMY JAY	04-6425.09-16-9856	63.30
WATKINS SHERRALL M	03-6389.00-63-2420	66.30	WILLIAMS LOUISE	04-6446.14-24-5353	390.34	WINFREE BETTY A	07-6484.15-52-6702	38.12
WATSON DESHANNON &	07-6474.11-75-0691	963.84	WILLIAMS LOUISE	04-6435.08-88-8521 4	450.76	WINFREE BETTY A	07-6484.15-52-5861	251.44
WATSON EVELYN	06-6490.12-86-6702	457.56	WILLIAMS MARSHA D	03-6379.00-15-2746	87.17	WOLLISTON DEON L &	03-7436.00-48-8716	468.39
WATSON FRANKLIN D	07-6475.17-21-1693	24.54	WILLIAMS MARY E	07-6475.01-16-9384	46.32	WOLLISTON DEON L &	05-7437.00-50-8082	323.17
WATSON FRANKLIN D	07-6475.17-20-0988	50.85	WILLIAMS MARY E	07-6483.06-39-0100 8	811.88	WOMBLE CHAPEL AME ZION CHURCH	05-7433.14-32-3889	39.07
WATSON SAM JR	08-6319.00-26-7655	403.51	WILLIAMS MICHAEL P &	07-6474.12-97-2019	604.14	WOODLAND NANNIE K	01-6497.00-68-9759	226.96
WATSON SAM JR & WIFE	08-6319.00-26-9751	62.66	WILLIAMS ROBERT LEE	02-6439.00-76-4974	675.35	WOODS LUCILLE WALL	07-6485.00-34-5237	89.90
WATSON TERRY W & MARION	07-6474.19-51-6008	369.94	WILLIAMS SANDRA DEVONE	07-6475.17-21-3436	37.23	WORTHY ANN GORDON	07-6474.07-57-4830	60.42
WATSON WILL M HEIRS	07-6474.11-67-2260	59.03	WILLIAMS SANFORD ERIC & KAREN	04-6416.00-82-5546	936.11	WRIGHT CYNTHIA	04-6425.00-89-4543	474.21
WEBB ROBERT WARREN JR	03-6470.00-26-7574 1	,042.08	WILLIAMS SARAH	05-6494.15-53-3494 5	557.03	WRIGHT JAMES HEIRS	07-6485.00-33-2691	982.15
WEBB VICKIE M	05-6494.20-90-1005	114.86	WILLIAMS THEODORE & WINNIE W	03-6482.00-11-0244 1	195.27	WRIGHT JANE (HIGH)	02-6417.00-68-4429	292.30
WEBSTER STANLEY & JUANITA	05-6494.12-96-5160 1	,055.67	WILLIAMS THOMAS W	07-6493.00-05-3101	905.76	WRIGHT ROGER S	04-6425.00-97-8969	300.77
WEBSTER STANLEY & JUANITA	05-6494.12-95-9651	130.73	WILLIAMS TODD FITZGERALD	04-6446.17-20-3067	72.22	WRIGHT ROY C SR LE	04-6446.13-14-2015	881.56
WEBSTER STANLEY & JUANITA	05-6494.12-95-8951	83.54	WILLIAMS TODD FITZGERALD	04-6446.17-20-4509 2	212.55	WRIGHT TOMMY P & WIFE	04-6446.00-29-0719	247.81
WELLS RAY H&THELMA L TRUST LE	05-6494.07-78-3455	77.18	WILLIAMS VICTORIA LEAK &	07-6474.17-01-0120 3	343.14	WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL	04-6446.00-29-2647	560.99
WEST KENNY ELVIS	05-7404.18-40-3009	85.34	WILLIAMS WILLIE J HEIRS	07-6475.18-22-7424	38.15	WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL	04-6446.00-29-2647	24.58
WHICHARD JOSEPH BENJAMIN &	06-7400.09-05-7145	135.87	WILLIAMSON INEZ B	02-6429.00-50-0664 1,0	099.25	WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL	04-6446.00-29-2647	
WHICHARD JOSEPH BENJAMIN &	06-7400.09-05-7211	89.51	WILLIAMSON MICHEALA DAWN &	,	142.08	WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL	04-6446.00-29-2647	
WHITE JAMES & PEGGY H	08-6400.00-83-1071	55.40	WILLIS VERMELL M		512.87	WRIGHT TOMMY PAUL	04-6446.00-29-2647	
WHITE JAMES E	04-6446.17-20-1860	103.22	WILLOUGBY MARY		32.54	WRIGHT WILLIE MAE	03-6461.00-59-7044	
WHITE JAMES E	04-6446.17-20-2719	75.47	WILLOUGHBY ALECIA T &		806.29	WYATT DAVID L & WIFE TERRI L	07-6474.19-61-1386	
WHITE KENNETH L SR & ROBERTA R		471.69	WILLOUGHBY ALICE M	07-6474.10-46-1809 1,3		WYATT DEE	02-6522.00-27-8406	
WHITE KENNETH L SR & ROBERTA R	07-6474.06-48-2911	32.54	WILLOUGHBY ALISON D		587.31	WYATT DEE M	02-6522.00-16-3676	
WHITE KENNETH L SR & ROBERTA R	07-6474.06-38-9980	54.85	WILLOUGHBY ALISON DENISE M		192.51	WYATT FRANKLIN S & DEE M WYATT	02-6522.00-32-6781	385.80
WHITE KENNETH L SR & ROBERTA R	07-6474.06-48-1948	40.91	WILLOUGHBY ARTIS JR		34.54	WYATT JESSE A	07-6474.11-57-5323	
WHITE SHENNA R ET/AL		347.62	WILLOUGHBY CARRIE LEE HEIRS		315.91	WYNN MARY ELIZABETH	04-6445.05-19-0208	
WHITE WILLIE J ET/AL	07-6483.06-39-3126	118.99	WILLOUGHBY CLARENCE & LINDA		443.89	XIONG SANDY	04-6436.00-43-3741	127.12
WHITTEMORE RICHARD LEE &	03-6379.00-08-4390	623.61	WILLOUGHBY DAVID		103.51	XIONG SANDY	04-6436.00-43-3741	
WICKHAM JOHNNY	04-6435.08-99-9438	279.97	WILLOUGHBY JAMES ROBERT		29.76	YEAKLE MICHAEL	06-7400.09-17-5464	
WIGGINS GLENNA M	07-6463.04-72-2262	532.86	WILLOUGHBY JAMES ROBERT		31.16	YEAKLE MICHAEL	06-6490.12-97-9246	
WIGGINS SHARON KAY	07-6474.08-77-9982	138.51	WILLOUGHBY JAMES ROBERT		28.37	YEAKLE MICHAEL & WIFE	06-6490.08-98-3142	
WILLIAM L FOSTER REVOC TRUST	05-7403.00-28-3295	111.67	WILLOUGHBY JAMES ROBERT		29.76	YEAKLE MICHAEL & WIFE	06-6490.08-97-7921	
WILLIAMS CARLTON D	05-7432.00-19-0795	122.85	WILLOUGHBY JESSE LEE	06-6490.00-52-1104 1		YEAKLE MICHAEL & WIFE	06-6490.08-98-5161	
WILLIAMS CARLTON DAVID &	05-7432.00-18-6735		WILLOUGHBY JESSE LEE	06-7400.13-24-1893 2		YEAKLE MICHAEL & WIFE	06-6490.08-97-5957	
WILLIAMS CARLTON DAVID &	05-7432.00-09-9597		WILLOUGHBY JESSIE LEE	06-6490.12-96-8938		YEAKLE MICHAEL L	05-6494.12-76-8935	
WILLIAMS CHARLIE JR ETAL	05-7406.00-18-9558	61.76	WILLOUGHBY LOUISE GADDY	03-6482.00-23-9488 2		YEAKLE MICHAEL L	05-7433.01-16-3929	
WILLIAMS CYNTHIA	04-6445.06-39-3653		WILLOUGHBY MAKETTA	03-6389.00-15-9920 3		YEAKLE MICHAEL L & WIFE	06-7421.00-09-3685	
WILLIAMS DEBRA P LE	04-6427.00-05-8271		WILLOUGHBY MELISSIE MARIE	05-7404.09-15-6217 6		YEAKLE MICHAEL LYNN	07-6483.06-28-8098	
WILLIAMS DRUSIE LE	07-6474.11-66-9498		WILLOUGHBY PAUL & LOUISE	07-6474.06-38-8045		YOUNG JAMES & SARA	07-6475.17-22-3226	
WILLIAMS EFFIE E &	07-6474.11-66-4549		WILLOUGHBY PAUL & QUINZELLE		38.12	YOUNG MARGIE S &	03-6462.00-40-1122	
WILLIAMS ERNEST J & BARBARA	07-6455.20-91-0727		WILLOUGHBY WALTER & PATRICIA	03-6482.00-01-8190 1		YOUNG MARIAN W	07-6455.20-91-2893	
WILLIAMS HARLEE HEIRS	05-7433.14-23-6492		WILLOUGHBY WILLIAM JR	07-6464.20-91-5133 2		YOUNG SARA	07-6475.18-21-5769	
WILLIAMS HEZRON JR	02-6439.00-76-2821		WILSON LEROY A	05-6493.04-84-0933 1			5. 5 H 5H 6 L 1 6 1 6 1	.07.00
WILLIAMS J HUIE HEIRS	05-7433.14-22-8826	,	WILSON ROGER D D/B/A AARDVARK		290.56			
		÷ 1						

### Preparing for the Primary - You Can Vote!

By Brent Ducharme, Attorney-Fellow with the UNC Center for Civil Rights: As the March 15 primary approaches, recent changes in state voting law are adding an extra layer of confusion for North Carolinians navigating the path to the polls. It is vital for voters to be prepared for the election on March 15. Voters with questions or concerns can call the national Election Protection hotline at 888-OUR-VOTE (888-687-8683). The hotline is available during early voting and will be staffed by volunteer attorneys and trained UNC Law students on Election Day.

Under North Carolina law, the last day to register for the March 15 primary was February 19. If you failed to register last week, you can still vote during the early voting period, which is scheduled to last from March 3 to March 12. During early voting, you can go to an early voting site, register, and vote in one stop. There is no same-day registration on Election Day (March 15). During the early voting period, registered voters can cast a ballot at any of the designated early voting sites in their county. Check with your local county Board of Elections for information on where early voting sites are located and when they will be open.

If you plan to vote on March 15, you must vote at your assigned precinct. You can check your registration and find your polling place at the NC State Board of Elections website: *enr.ncsbe.gov/voter\_search\_public*. On Election Day (March 15), the polls will be open from 6:30 a.m. – 7:30 p.m.

All voters will be asked to present a photo ID. Acceptable photo IDs include a North Carolina driver's license or other DMV-issued photo ID, a U.S. passport, a U.S. military ID card, or a tribal enrollment card. The address listed on the photo ID does not need to match the address on a voter's registration. However, school-issued student IDs will not be accepted. Voters who arrive to the polls without an acceptable ID can still cast a provisional ballot. Provisional ballots, and accompanying declaration forms that explain why a voter does not have a photo ID, will be available at all voting sites. Voters casting provisional ballots must

#### Introducing

The HOPE Chest

A new clothing ministry for women with young children offering free clothes sizes up to 4T. By appointment only.

> Where: 19 S. Williams St, Polkton, NC 28135

To Sign Up: Call 704-690-6689

also either: (1) provide their birthdate and the last four digits of their Social Security Number on the declaration form; or (2) present a voter registration card, bank statement, utility bill, or government document with their name and address on it.

If you encounter or observe any problems while trying to vote, call the national Election Protection hotline at 888-OUR-VOTE (888-687-8683).

Remember these important points and exercise your constitutional right to vote: 1) if you didn't register before February 19 and you want to vote, you must vote during the early voting period, from March 3 to March 12; 2) vote early if possible at any early voting location in your county, but on Election Day go your assigned polling place; and 3) bring your photo ID, but even if you don't have one, you can still vote!

# **Anson Academy Honor Rolls**

Anson Academy has released their Honor Rolls for the Second 9 week period. A HONOR ROLL 12th Grade Lyesha Crowder, Wyesha Crowder, Donyea Harris A/B HONOR ROLL 9th Grade Tabitha Tillman 11th Grade Destiny Cylburn 12th Grade Christina Borden B HONOR ROLL 11th Grade Kendrick Bloomfield

# Local Food Drive Celebrates Annual Small Farms Week

Anson County Cooperative Extension together with NC A&T University is conducting a local food drive through March 11. The food drive is in conjunction with the 30th Annual Small Farms Week celebration, March 20-26. Designated to benefit local communities, all food collected as part of the Anson County drive will be donated to Harvest Ministries of Anson County for their Helping Hands Food Pantry.

Anyone interested in donating to this worthy project can drop off their non-perishable food items at the Anson County Cooperative Extension Center, located at 501 McLaurin Street in Wadesboro, from 8:30 a.m. until 5 p.m. during the drive.

For each item donated donors can write their names on ag decals that will be posted through the lobby and front entrance of the building. Sponsored by the Cooperative Extension Program at North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University, Small Farms Week pays tribute to the state's small-scale growers.

By expanding the scope of this year's observance to include a food drive, Cooperative Extension acknowledges farmers' indisputable contribution to the health and economy of North Carolina.

In addition, the food drive recognizes the incidence of food-insecurity in our counties, state and nation, and underscores the outreach and impact of Cooperative Extension's statewide and national network.

All 100 counties and the Eastern Band of the Cherokee Indians are collaborating with N.C. A&T by collecting canned and non-perishable food items. This project is also in keeping this year with the 125th anniversary of N.C. A&T's founding in 1891.

# Storytime Every Wednesday at Partnership for Children

The Anson County Partnership for Children offers Storytime in the Early Childhood Resource Center each Wednesday, from 10 to 10:30 a.m. for children ages 3 to 8. For more information call 704-694-4036.



704.690.6689 www.hprc-anson.org hope.prc.anson@gmail.com



# FREE PREGNANCY TESTS & ULTRASOUNDS

# **PARENTING CLASSES**

Every Tuesday at 3 p.m. at our office 19 South Williams Street in Polkton *Clients earn diapers & other free baby items!* 

# **MOBILE ULTRASOUND**

At Wal-Mart each month • 3rd Thursday 2 to 5 p.m.



704.690.6689 www.hprc-anson.org hope.prc.anson@gmail.com